Tap Settings SIDD V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 185859	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AEROTEK, Inc. 7301 Parkway Drive Hanover, MD 21076 Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MAXIM GROUP, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 6994 Columbia Gateway Dr. City: Columbia State: MD ZIP: 21046 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Maryland Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: O Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes (No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,557,199 1,593,347
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherry H. Flax Internal Address: Saul Ewing Weinberg & Green	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE attor is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail becuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/20/1999 TTOH11 00000096 1557199

01 FC:481 02 FC:480

Sherry H. Flax Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP 25.40 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Aerotek, Inc., a Maryland corporation, Assignor, of 7301 Parkway Drive, Hanover, Maryland 21076, has adopted, used and is using the following service marks: MAXIM GROUP, Registration No. 1,557,199, and MAXIM GROUP (and DESIGN), Registration No. 1,593,347; and

WHEREAS, Maxim Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation, of 6994 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, Maryland 21046, is desirous of acquiring said registered service marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Aerotek, Inc. does hereby assign to the said Maxim Group, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to MAXIM GROUP and MAXIM GROUP (and DESIGN) and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Aerotek, Inc.

Date: 1999

RECORDED: 07/19/1999

John T. Carey, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0019